BUYBACK OF SHARES
	� The Board of Directors in its meeting, held on 

July 24, 2018, had approved buyback proposal for the 
purchase of fully paid up equity shares of face value 
of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each, by the Company, 
at a price not exceeding ` 385/- (Rupees Three 
Hundred and Eighty Five Only) per equity share out 
of free reserves or such other sources as permitted 
by law, from the shareholders/beneficial owners of 
the Company, by the means of  open market through 
stock exchange mechanism as prescribed under the 
Companies Act 2013 (“Act”), read along with SEBI (Buy

[...]

I further report that during the Audit Period;

(i)	� The Board of Directors in its meeting, held on 
July 24, 2018, had approved buyback proposal for the 
purchase of fully paid up equity shares of face value of 
` 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each, by the Company, at a 
price not exceeding ̀  385/- (Rupees Three Hundred and 
Eighty Five Only) per equity share by the means of  open 
market through stock exchange mechanism, subject to 
maximum buyback amount of ` 57,00,00,000/- (Indian 
Rupees Fifty Seven Crores Only), representing 9.87% 
of the aggregate of the total paid-up equity share 
capital and free reserves of the Company. The Company 
had bought back, 17,45,079 Equity Shares at an average 
price of ` 326.61/- per Equity Share.

(ii)	� The Company had conducted Postal Ballot process